FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOF (Rev. 6-93)	09 - 22 - 1999 :NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
PEOPLY 21	
1999 SEP 17 Mail: 18	tks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Langley Paul Kerwin	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.
Arthur Stark Walls	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005
Kenneth Grant Dykes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road
□ Yes ☑ No mRD9=17-99	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: April 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 09/078,929 filed May 14, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the
application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)09/078,929 filed	B. Patent No.(s)
May 14, 1998	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: JoAnn Villamizar	7. 10(2) 100 (0) 01 1( 0.41)
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	and any other additional fees required.
City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	O. Donosit consumt rumban
CARREL TOWARD TO ARRANGE AND ARRANGE AND THE A	8. Deposit account number:
1/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000049 031935 09078929	
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
SEP 1 3 1999	
David R. Crichton	
Name of Person Signing Sig Reg. No. 37,300	nature 3 Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We Robert LANGLEY of 22 Cheviot Drive, Newton Mearns, Glasgow G77 5AT, SCOTLAND

Paul KERWIN of 5 Faith Avenue, Bridge of Weir, Renfrewshire PA11 3SX, SCOTLAND Arthur Stark WALLS of 10 Beech Avenue, Kilmarnock KA1 2EN, SCOTLAND Kenneth Grant DYKES of 107 Monteith Drive, Clarkston, Glasgow G76 8NX, SCOTLAND

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## PRODUCTION PROCESS

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

Robert Language	61h. April 1998
Robert LANGLEY	Date
( aull .	6th April 1996
Paul KERWIN	Date
AuSHWall	Get April 1998
Arthur Stark WALLS	Date
Kennerh Grandytles	6 h Apr. 1 1998
Kenneth Grant DYKES	Date

CSC

US 09/97